BULLETIN
CA-450
MODEL LB-550
MODEL LD-1050
HEAVY DUTY
ELECTRIC AND GAS
HORIZONTAL AIR FLOW
TOP LOADING OVENS

Capacity
Model
CFM
*All Models—Control panel overhang 9" right side.
LA & LC Models—Blower motor overhang 19" at rear.
LB & LD Models—Blower motor overhang 19" at right side (26" on 71/2HP)
LA & LB Models—Additional height with door open 58"
LC & LD Models—Additional height with door open 70"
Gas Models—Burner overhang 15"; LA & LC Models right side; LB & LD Models rear
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Height
130 CFM 1/3 4" 20"
325 CFM 1/3 6" 23"
650 CFM 1/2 6" 23"
975 CFM 1 8" 23"
LA-550 36" x 36" x 36" 27 59" x 87" x 52" 550°F 1500 11/2 6" 1000 15 100,000 ±0.3% ±6°F 38 min 24 min 2280 lbs
LA-700 36" x 36" x 36" 27 61" x 89" x 54" 700°F 2000 2 7" 1000 20 150,000 ±0.3% ±8°F 44 min 26 min 2795 lbs
LA-850 36" x 36" x 36" 27 63" x 93" x 56" 850°F 3000 2 8" 1000 30 250,000 ±0.3% ±10°F 57 min 27 min 4120 lbs
LA-1050 36" x 36" x 36" 27 69" x 97" x 60" 1050°F 4000 3 10" 1000 40 300,000 ±0.3% ±12°F 60 min 33 min 5865 lbs
LB-550 72" x 36" x 36" 54 121" x 59" x 52" 550°F 2450 11/2 6" 2000 30 250,000 ±0.3% ±6°F 30 min 22 min 4665 lbs
LB-700 72" x 36" x 36“ 54 123" x 61" x 54" 700°F 3300 2 7" 2000 40 300,000 ±0.3% ±8°F 35 min 19 min 5585 lbs
LB-850 72" x 36" x 36“ 54 127" x 65" x 56" 850°F 4000 3 8" 2000 60 400,000 ±0.3% ±10°F 47 min 26 min 7320 lbs
LB-1050 72" x 36" x 36“ 54 131" x 71" x 60" 1050°F 5000 5 10" 2000 80 600,000 ±0.3% ±12°F 52 min 24 min 8475 lbs
LC-550 48" x 48" x 48" 64 71" x 99" x 64" 550°F 2450 11/2 6" 2000 30 250,000 ±0.3% ±6°F 35 min 18 min 4995 lbs
LC-700 48" x 48" x 48“ 64 73" x 101" x 66" 700°F 3300 2 7" 2000 40 300,000 ±0.3% ±8°F 40 min 20 min 5915 lbs
LC-850 48" x 48" x 48“ 64 77" x 105" x 68" 850°F 4000 3 8" 2000 60 400,000 ±0.3% ±10°F 52 min 28 min 7855 lbs
LC-1050 48" x 48" x 48“ 64 83" x 109" x 72" 1050°F 5000 5 10" 2000 80 600,000 ±0.3% ±12°F 57 min 26 min 9005 lbs
LD-550 96" x 48" x 48" 128 145" x 73" x 64" 550°F 4200 3 6" 4000 60 400,000 ±0.3% ±6°F 24 min 14 min 7445 lbs
LD-700 96" x 48" x 48“ 128 147" x 77" x 66" 700°F 6000 5 7" 4000 80 600,000 ±0.3% ±8°F 27 min 16 min 8880 lbs
LD-850 96" x 48" x 48“ 128 159" x 83" x 68" 850°F 7800 5 8" 4000 100 700,000 ±0.3% ±10°F 46 min 25 min 11660 lbs
LD-1050 96" x 48" x 48“ 128 163" x 91" x 72" 1050°F 10,000 71/2 10" 4000 120 800,000 ±0.3% ±12°F 52 min 30 min 14740 lbs
HP Outlet
Diameter
KW
Work Space Outside*